
Conservatoire Calendar 2024-25 
Part-time Music Programmes 

A001/A003 
Junior Musicianship & Continuing Education 

Semester 2 
 
This provisional calendar lists key dates for the forthcoming 2024-25 Academic Year. If there are 
any changes, this page will be updated and an email sent to all students/parents/guardians. 
 
Semester 2: Monday 6th January to Saturday 31st May 

• Monday 6th January: All lessons, classes, Junior ensembles resume 
• Wednesday 15th January Wind ensemble resumes 

 
• Monday 3rd February: St. Brigid’s Day Public Holiday. University closed  

• Classes continue as normal on Saturday 1st February  
 

• Tuesday 18 – Friday 21 February: Midterm break 
• Teaching as normal on Monday 17th and Saturday 22nd February 

 
• Monday 17th March: St. Patrick’s Day, Public Holiday. University closed  

• No teaching/ensembles on Saturday 15th March 
 

• w/b Tuesday 18th March: Vocal Competitions (third level only) 
 

• w/b Monday 24th March: Orchestral Competitions 
 

• Monday 7th April: Orchestral Performance week (Ensembles); Keyboard Competitions 
 
Spring Break: w/b 14/04/25 
                         w/b 21/04/25 
 

• Monday 28th April: All lessons, classes resume  
(All Ensembles, except Junior and Youth Choirs are finished) 

 
• Monday 5th May: Public Holiday. University closed  

• Classes continue as normal on Saturday 3rd May 
 

• Saturday 10th May, 2.30pm: Junior & Youth Choir Concert (combined)  
• Saturday 31st May: Final day for Musicianship and Practical classes 

 
• Monday 2nd June:  Public Holiday. University closed  

 
 
 



Orchestral Ensembles (Start Dates in Semester 2) 
• Wednesday: Prelude Strings 8th January (Recital Hall 5:00pm–6:15pm)  
• Wednesday: Sinfonietta 8th January (Recital Hall 6:15pm–7.30pm)  
• Saturday: Sinfonia 11th January (Concert Hall 10:00am–11:00am)  
• Saturday: Prelude Winds 11th January (Concert Hall 12:30pm–1:30pm) 
• Saturday: Concert Band 11th January (Concert Hall 2:00pm–3:30pm) 
• Wednesday: 15th January Wind Ensemble (Concert Hall 5:30pm–7:00pm) 
• TU Dublin Philharmonic (Concert Hall) 
• Monday: 20th January Irish Traditional Music Ensemble  

 
Detailed rehearsal schedules and concert dates will be emailed by the Ensembles and Concerts 
Manager. 
 
Choirs (Start Dates in Semester 2) 

• Saturday: Junior Choir 11th January (Organ Room 12.30pm–1.30pm)  
• Saturday: Youth Choir 11th January (Organ Room 1:45pm–2:45pm)  
• Monday 27th January: Chamber Choir (Recital Hall 6:00pm–8:00pm)  
• Tuesday 28th January: Choral Society (Concert Hall 6:00pm–8:00pm)   

 
 
Musicianship Assessments  
 
Junior Level 1 and 2 

• One-to-one Aural assessments: From Monday 19th May  
(larger-sized classes may begin during the week beginning Monday 12th May) 

 
Junior Level 3, Intermediate Levels 1, 2 and 3 

• Viva Voce assessments (in normal class time): From Monday 19th May (larger classes may 
begin on Monday 12th May) 

 
Junior Level 4  

• Written Assessment (in normal class time): From Tuesday 6th May                                 
(Monday 5th May is a Bank holiday) 

• One-to-one Aural assessments: From Monday 19th May (larger-sized classes may 
begin during the week beginning Monday 12th May) 

 
Intermediate Level 4, Senior Levels 1, 2 and 3 

• Written Exam: Saturday 10th May 2025 
• (Late-sit exam: Tuesday 13th May 2025) 
• Aural (written) Assessment (in normal class time): Monday 19th – Saturday 24th May 2025  

 


